
SCHOOL OF LAW

GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.)

ADMISSION NOTICE (2016-17)

MERIT LIST

The following candidates are found eligible for provisional admission to 5 Years Integrated 
Programme in B.A. LL.B with No Exit Option on the basis of marks obtained by them in 
the qualifying Exam (VET). They are hereby advised to report to the Department of Law, 
UTD Building, Wing B, Room No. 81 on 04.07.2016 at 9:30 AM with required 
documents and requisite fee for getting admission as mentioned in annexure-I

Total no. of Seat: 60 UNRESEARVE CATEGORY- 30 SEATS (50.5%)

S.N. Roll Number Name of Students Category VET Score

1. 10012010033 BHUPENDDA SINGH CHELAK SC-PH 67

2. 10012010097 SANDHYA DN SENA OBC 66

3. 10012010103 SHIVANGI AGRAWAL GENERAL 66

4. 55512010004 SHWETATRIPATHI GENERAL 60

5. 10012010022 ANSHUMAN DUBEY GENERAL 59

6. 10012010044 HARSH DAVE GENERAL 59

7. 11112010008 DEVYANI DIXIT GENERAL 57

8. 11112010030 SHASHANK KUMAR OBC 57

9. 11112010012 GUNJAN PATEL OBC 56

10. 11112010018 MANISH CHANDRAKAR OBC 56

11. 10012010141 HUMANYU KABEER GENERAL 54

12. 10012010064 MANOJ OBC 54

13. 11112100020 NAMRATA VERMA OBC 53

14. 77712010002 AMIYA BHUSHAN GENERAL 53

15. 10012010088 RAJU KUMAR GENERAL 52

16. 10012010105 SHIVANSH BAJPAI GENERAL 52

17. 10012010035 CHAITALI KHANDEKAR SC 52

18. 11112010005 B INDU GENERAL 52

19. 10012010040 DIKSHA LAHRE SC 52

20. 11112010019 MEENAL SAHU GENERAL 51

21. 11112010029 SAGAR HIRWANI OBC 50

22. 10012010084 PRATISHTHA DUBEY GENERAL 50



23. 10012010005 ABHILASHA SINGH RATHOUR OBC 50

24. 11112010007 CHINMAY ADIL OBC 49

25. 10012010017 ANITA BIRUA ST 49

26. 11112010013 JAGRITI DHRUW ST 49

27. 11112010023 NIKHIL SAHU OBC 49

28. 10012010086 RACHITA KUMARI OBC 48

29. 10012010078 PRAMOD SAHU OBC 47

30. 10012010087 RAHUL KUMAR SAHU OBC 47

MERIT LIST OBC CATEGORY – 16 SEATS (27%)

S.N. Roll Number Name of Students Category VET Score

1. 10012010138 YOGI JAISWAL OBC 46

2. 10012010125 TRIPTI SAHU OBC 45

3. 11112010002 AKANKSHA NIRMALKAR OBC 45

4. 11112010022 NIDHI SAHU OBC 45

5. 33312010010 RICHA SONI OBC 44

6. 10012010058 KARUNA DEWANGAN OBC 43

7. 11112010032 SINDHU LATA PRADHAN OBC 43

8. 10012010070 NILESH KUMAR YADAV OBC 43

9. 11112010037 VEDIKA VERMA OBC 42

10.
11112010038 VIKAS PADAMWAR OBC 41

11.
11112010039 YOGESH KUMAR SAHU OBC 40

12.
10012010043 GAURAV KAUSHIK OBC 40

13.
33312010006 HIMANSHI SARRAF OBC 39*

14.
10012010065 MONIKA KASHYAP OBC

39*

15.
33312010009 NEHA YADAV OBC

39*

16.
44412010006 YUGAL KISHOR OBC

39*

17
33312010012 SIDDHARTH PATEL OBC

39*



* Due to non-availability of 12th class marks merit has not been decided. Merit will be 
decided on the date of counseling after verifying 12th class marks.

MERIT LIST                                                                                                                 SC CATEGORY- 9 SEATS (15%)  

S.N. Roll Number Name of Students Category VET Score

1.
11112010028 RICHA TAKHELE SC

46

2.
10012010050 ISHA BHARDWAJ SC

44

3. 11112010026 PURNANAND SC 43
4. 10012010081 PRASHANT KUMAR KATHALE SC 43
5. 10012010095 RUPALI SONWANI SC 41
6. 10012010079 PRAMOD KANT SC 40
7. 10012010085 PRIAWAT KURRE Y SC 40
8. 10012010135 YAMJEET SC 40
9. 10012010071 NISHA PATRE SC-PH 27

10.
10012010007 AJAY KUMAR SC 38*

11.
10012014755 MABIR SINGH NAGESH SC

38*

12.
10012010133 VIKAS KUMAR LAHRE SC

38*

13.
10012010127 UMESH KUMAR PRAJAPATI SC

38*

* Due to non-availability of 12th class marks merit has not been decided. Merit will be 
decided on the date of counseling after verifying 12th class marks.

MERIT LIST                                                                                                                 ST CATEGORY- 5 SEATS (7.5%)  

S.N. Roll Number Name of Students Category VET Score

1. 44412010002 ABHISHEK SINGH UIKEY ST 42
2. 10012010117 SONALI MARNDI ST 40
3. 11112010025 PRINCE XALXO ST 40
4. 10012010030 BHANU PRATAP SINGH ST 39
5.

10012010114 SWETADHRUVE ST-PH 30
6. 10012010023 AAADHANA BHAGAT ST 38*
7. 33312010013 SIMRAN MONISHA TOPPO ST 38*

* Due to non-availability of 12th class marks merit has not been decided. Merit will be 
decided on the date of counseling after verifying 12th class marks.
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WAITING LIST 

WAITING LIST UNRESEARVE CATEGORY

S.N. Roll Number Name of Students Category VET Score

1. 10012010016 ANIMESH SHARMA GENERAL 46
2. 11112010009 DIKSHA SHASHIKANT MALL GENERAL 46
3. 10012010098 SANKET SHARMA GENERAL 45
4. 33312010002 AKSHITA AGRAWAL GENERAL 45
5. 10012010015 ANIMESH PATHAK GENERAL 45
6. 10012010025 ARYA SHRIVASTAVA GENERAL 45
7. 11112010036 VARUN GAIKWAD GENERAL 45
8. 10012010028 AYUSI DUBEY GENERAL 45
9. 11112010035 UTPLA SHARMA GENERAL 44
10. 10012010107 SHREYAS SHARMA GENERAL 44
11. 10012010108 SHRISTI TIWARI GENERAL 44
12. 10012010112 SHUBHAM RATHOUR GENERAL 43
13. 10012010031 BHASKAR PANDEY GENERAL 43
14. 10012010027 AYUSH TIWARI GENERAL 43
15. 10012010091 RISHABHDEVSINGH GENERAL 43
16. 11112010027 R SRIDIVYA GENERAL 43
17. 10012010042 GAGANDEEP KAUR GENERAL 43
18. 10012010128 VAISHALI GUPTA GENERAL 42
19. 10012010014 ANAMIKA SINGH GENERAL 42
20. 11112010033 SUNITA GENERAL 41
21. 10012010106 SHIWANGI PRIYA GENERAL 41
22. 10012010129 VARSHA GANGWANI GENERAL 41
23. 10012010026 ASTHA TRIPATHI GENERAL 41
24. 10012010010 AKSHAY NANDE GENERAL 40
25. 10012010075 PALLAV SHARMA GENERAL 39
26. 10012010083 PRATIK SINGH GENERAL 39
27. 10012010113 SHUBHANK SHARMA GENERAL 39
28. 10012210176 ATTAM VERMA OBC 38
29. 33312010007 JYOTI GENERAL 38
30. 10012010037 DALPAT KUMAR OBC 37
31. 10012010076 PAYAL CHAND A OBC 37
32. 10012010134 VISHAMBHAR SINGH NETAM ST 37
33. 10012010013 ANAMIKA DUBE Y GENERAL 37
34. 10012010100 SHAKSHI MISHRA GENERAL 37
35. 33312010014 VIDHI MISHRA GENERAL 37
36. 10012010092 RITESH BAHARANI GENERAL 37
37. 55512010001 PRATISH KUMAR SINGH OBC 37
38. 11112010024 PARMESHWARI ST 36
39. 44412010001 ABHISHEK SINGH THAKUR GENERAL 36
40. 10012010012 AMAN SHUKLA GENERAL 36
41. 10012010059 KAVYA SAHU OBC 36



42. 33312010015 VIKRAMADITYA DWIVEDI GENERAL 36
43. 10012010003 ABDUL MOIN KHAN GENERAL 36
44. 10012010124 TIRUPATI JANGDE SC 36
45. 11112010014 KAUSER KHAN GENERAL 36
46. 10012010089 RAKESH MADKAM ST 36
47. 10012010116 SIDDHARTHSHARMA GENERAL 36
48. 10012010061 KUSUMMPADWAR OBC 35
49. 33312010008 MANISHA YADAV OBC 35
50. 10012010077 POOJA TIWARI GENERAL 35
51. 10012010102 SHASHI OBC 35
52. 10012010110 SHUBHAM JAIN GENERAL 35
53. 10012010137 YASHWANT OBC 35
54. 10012010020 ANKITA CHINCHOLKAR GENERAL 35
55. 10012010021 ANOS EKKA ST 35
56. 33312010004 DIVYANSHU PANDEY GENERAL 35
57. 10012010051 JITENDRAKUMARSONWANI SC 35
58. 10012010073 NITI NIRALA SC 35
59. 44412010004 RAJSAHU OBC 35
60. 10012010066 MUKESH KUMAR ANCHAL SC 34
61. 10012100063 MADHURI GUPTA GENERAL 34
62. 11112010015 KOMAL VERMA OBC 34
63. 11112010021 NEHA NETAM ST 34
64. 11112010034 SURAJ KUMAR GENERAL 34
65. 11112010040 GULSHAN RATRE SC 34
66. 10012010034 BHUPESH OBC 34
67. 10012010060 KRITIKA SAHU OBC 34
68. 33312010005 GAN EH KUMAR RAJWADE OBC 34
69. 10012010029 BHANU PRATAP SINGH ST 34
70. 10012010046 HEMANT KUMAR SAHU OBC 34
71. 10012010090 RISHABGANGWANI GENERAL 34
72. 10012010132 VIKALPBHARGAVA GENERAL 34
73. 10012010111 SHUBHAMPANIGRAHI GENERAL 34
74. 10012010074 NITIN KASER GENERAL 33
75. 10012010062 LEELAWATI GENERAL 33
76. 10012010067 MUKESH SINGH GENERAL 33
77. 10012010045 HEMANT SC 32
78. 11112010011 GAYATRI NISHAD OBC 32
79. 10012010082 PRATAP SINGH ST 32
80. 11112010016 KRISHNAKANT UPADHYAY GENERAL 32
81. 11112010003 AKASH JHA GENERAL 32
82. 10012010096 SAKSHI SONI OBC 32
83. 10012010057 KAMAL DEWANGAN OBC 32
84. 22212010003 SHRAWAN KUMAR ST 32
85. 10012010068 NIDHI SHARMA GENERAL 31
86. 10012010011 AMAN AGRAWAL GENERAL 31
87. 10012010018 ANJALI AM AKAR OBC 31
88. 10012010072 NISHCHAY SINGH GENERAL 31
89. 10012010123 TAHSEEN PARVEEN GENERAL 31
90. 33312100003 BHANUPRATA P KUSHWAHA OBC 30
91. 10012010114 SWETADHRUVE ST 30



92. 33312010011 SHWETA KUMARI MISHRA GENERAL 30
93. 10012010008 AJAY KUMAR SC 30
94. 11112010006 BHILESHWARI SAHU OBC 30
95. 44412010005 RAKESH KUMAR KAIWART OBC 30
96. 10012010019 ANKITA SC 30
97. 11112010031 SHRIKANT BICHPURIYA GENERAL 30
98. 10012010069 NIKITA JANGDE SC 30
99. 10012010094 RUDRA KUMAR DEWANGAN OBC 30
100. 10012010120 SUSHIL PAIKARA 29
101. 10012010036 CHANDRAKALA SAHU OBC 27
102. 10012010052 JITESHBHOSLE GENERAL 27
103. 10012010054 AYONHANAJYOTIO I SC 27
104. 22212010002 MONDO NETAM ST 27
105. 10012010049 HITESH NIRMALKAR OBC 27
106. 10012010071 NISHA PATRE SC 27
107. 10012010039 DEVENDRA KENAR SC 26
108. 11112010017 LOMASHYADAV OBC 26
109. 44412010003 CHANDRAMANI GABEL OBC 26
110. 10012010121 SITA SURAWAANSHI SC 26
111. 10012010001 SHARVENDRA DWIVEDI GENERAL 26
112. 10012010009 AKHILESH JOLHE SC 25
113. 10012010080 PRANSHU TIWARI GENERAL 25
114. 66612010003 SHANTI LAL SARKAR SC 14

WAITING LIST OBC- CATEGORY

S.N. Roll Number Name of Students Category VET Score

1. 10012210176 ATTAM VERMA OBC 38
2. 10012010037 DALPAT KUMAR OBC 37
3. 10012010076 PAYAL CHAND A OBC 37
4. 55512010001 PRATISH KUMAR SINGH OBC 37
5. 10012010059 KAVYA SAHU OBC 36
6. 10012010061 KUSUMMPADWAR OBC 35
7. 33312010008 MANISHA YADAV OBC 35
8. 10012010102 SHASHI OBC 35
9. 10012010137 YASHWANT OBC 35
10. 44412010004 RAJSAHU OBC 35
11. 11112010015 KOMAL VERMA OBC 34
12. 10012010034 BHUPESH OBC 34
13. 10012010060 KRITIKA SAHU OBC 34
14. 33312010005 GAN EH KUMAR RAJWADE OBC 34
15. 10012010046 HEMANT KUMAR SAHU OBC 34
16. 11112010011 GAYATRI NISHAD OBC 32
17. 10012010096 SAKSHI SONI OBC 32
18. 10012010057 KAMAL DEWANGAN OBC 32
19. 10012010018 ANJALI AM AKAR OBC 31
20. 33312100003 BHANUPRATA P KUSHWAHA OBC 30



21. 11112010006 BHILESHWARI SAHU OBC 30
22. 44412010005 RAKESH KUMAR KAIWART OBC 30
23. 10012010094 RUDRA KUMAR DEWANGAN OBC 30
24. 10012010036 CHANDRAKALA SAHU OBC 27
25. 10012010049 HITESH NIRMALKAR OBC 27
26. 11112010017 LOMASHYADAV OBC 26
27. 44412010003 CHANDRAMANI GABEL OBC 26

WAITING LIST SC- CATEGORY

S.N. Roll Number Name of Students Category VET Score

1. 10012010124 TIRUPATI JANGDE SC 36
2. 10012010051 JITENDRAKUMARSONWANI SC 35
3. 10012010073 NITI NIRALA SC 35
4. 10012010066 MUKESH KUMAR ANCHAL SC 34
5. 11112010040 GULSHAN RATRE SC 34
6. 10012010045 HEMANT SC 32
7. 10012010008 AJAY KUMAR SC 30
8. 10012010019 ANKITA SC 30
9. 10012010069 NIKITA JANGDE SC 30
10. 10012010054 AYONHANAJYOTIO I SC 27
11. 10012010071 NISHA PATRE SC 27
12. 10012010039 DEVENDRA KENAR SC 26
13. 10012010121 SITA SURAWAANSHI SC 26
14. 10012010009 AKHILESH JOLHE SC 25
15. 66612010003 SHANTI LAL SARKAR SC 14

WAITING LIST ST- CATEGORY

S.N. Roll Number Name of Students Category VET Score

1.
10012010134 VISHAMBHAR SINGH NETAM ST 37

2. 11112010024 PARMESHWARI ST 36
3. 10012010089 RAKESH MADKAM ST 36
4. 10012010021 ANOS EKKA ST 35
5.

11112010021 NEHA NETAM ST 34
6.

10012010029 BHANU PRATAP SINGH ST 34
7. 10012010082 PRATAP SINGH ST 32
8.

22212010003 SHRAWAN KUMAR ST 32
9.

22212010002 MONDO NETAM ST 27
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Annexure -I

Documents Required for Admission:

Note: If any of the below mentioned documents will not be produced at the time of counselling, then in 

that case the candidate will lose his/her candidature for admission.

1. Original Admit Card of VET examination.

2. 4 Photocopy Sets of 10th and 12th mark sheet along with original. 

3. Original Transfer Certificate. 

4. Original Migration Certificate. 

5. Original Caste Certificate in case of OBC/SC/ST candidates along with 2 photocopies. 

6. Income Certificate for OBC candidates is must as per GOI guidelines. 

7. 5 recent passport size photographs. 

8. Gap Certificate, if required. 

9. Physical handicapped certificate in case of physically handicapped as per GOI norms.

10. Requisite fee (3000/- Approximate) which will be deposited through challan issued by the 
Department. 

11. Candidates should have their valid email id and contact number.

12. If the candidates having same VET Score then in that case the relative merit will be decided by their 
12th class percentage (%) and 10th class % respectively. i.e. highest percent obtained by the candidate 
in 12th class will be given first preference in admission. In case all the candidates having same 
percent marks in 12th class also then 10th class marks will be taken into account for admission.

13. In case the candidates having same VET Score as well as same score in 12th class and 10th class then 
in that case the candidate who is older in age will be given first preference in admission.

14. All right of admission is reserved with the University. 
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